NEC

Fiber Optic Devices

0D-9361PC- [T ] (PC Type) OD-9362 PC-[ ] ] (PC Type)
OD-9361-[ ] OD-9362-

Fast Assembly FC Connector

OD-9361PC: GI 50/125, PC type

OoD-9361 : GI 50/125, Flat type
OD-9362PC: GI 62.5/125, PC type
OD-9362 : GI 62.5/125, Flat type
FEATURES

* No Polishing for assembly.

- Very short assembly time within 5 minutes
- Very easy assembly procedure.

+ Typical inserion loss is 0.3 dB (PC type)/0.6 dB (Flat type).

« Typical return loss is 35 dB (PC type).
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Thread Screw M8 % 0.75 mm
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Ferrule diameter $2.499 + 0.001 mm -
Fiber core concentricity < 3 um

Applicable fiber cables are #0.25mm, #0.9mm buffered fiber and 953mm -
cable. —

Table 1

Type Inner diameter of ferrule

D 0.125 +g'001 mm
E 6.126 +g'°°1 nm
F 0.127 +g°001 mm
G 0.128 +g'001 mm
H 0.129 +g'001 mm

NOTE: In procedure, compact and convenient tool kit
0OD~9510B is available.
ORDERING INFORMATION

OD-9361PC~A [ ] «—— Inner diameter of ferrule (see Table 1)
OD-9361 -A []~——

CONNECTORIZING TOOLS
OD-9510B: Tool kit for Fast Assembly Connector

N E C NEC corporatlon NEC Electronics, Inc. NEC Electronies(Europe)Grgbl-ll,H F0-0028
NEC Building 401 Eli P NEC Electronics(Germany)Gm . 9108
7-1 Stiba Gochoma.  Mingto-ku Mountain View. Catiora 54035, U.S.A.  oporrether Su 4. Printed in Japan
108-01, J Tel: 415-960-6000 4000 D :odaow G
Eo.l‘okvo 3454;‘15 c‘v‘o XYO }m'x:s'nanz NECEL MTNVW s 2” preyd o3t Germany
Totex Address:NECTOK 422886 *x:416-096-6000 Tolex:858-996-NE D

Fax:211-650301
211-996-0 NE D



